[Approval

# Department

[Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (05.07.2025)
in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Sect

ion 16-05-3-¢

Vendor Name

Contract Number

Description

Current Contract Value

New Contract / Amend $ Value

1 Police

Wellpath, LLC

Total Contract Value Contract/Amendment Begin Date

Original Contract End Date

Current Contract End Date

E19305

VSC for Inmate Health
Care Services

New Contract/Amendment End Date

What is being requested of F&P

Approval of
818,629.89 | $ 457,203.89| $ 1,275,833.78 3/1/2025 2/29/2024 2/28/2025 2/28/2026 exemption from | Laura Engan
bidding process.




